GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3862
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010

MAINTENANCE OF NHs IN GUJARAT
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben;Veljibhai Jat Poonamben

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat has submitted a proposal of Rs. 392.56 crore for the development and maintenance of various National Highways, but estimate of only Rs. 121.40 crore has been approved; and

(b) if so, the time by which the remaining amount is likely to be approved and released for the purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a) to (b) Government of Gujarat had submitted the proposals of Rs. 392.56 crore. Of these, estimates of Rs. 226.14 core have been sanctioned in the year 2009-10 based on availability of funds and inter-se-priority and the remaining estimates have been retuned to the State Government.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

